Item Coversheet , , _ . Page 1 of 2

CITY OF HOUSTON - CITY COUNCIL
Mesfing Date: 1/30/2018
ALL
Hem Creation Date: 11/8/2017

HHD - Digital Health Department - First Amendment

Agenda ltem#: 44,

Summary:

ORDINANCE amending Ordinance No. 2013-0925 (passed by City Council on November 20, 2013) to increase the maximum contract
amount and approving and authorizing a first amendment to the agreement between the City of Houston and TYLER
TECHNOLOGIES, INC., formerly Digital Health Department, Inc., for software product license and support services for the Houston
Health Department - $95,074.70 - Special Revenus Fund

Backaround:
The Houston Heaith Department (HHD) requests City Council approval of an ordinance amending Confract No. 460012190, between

the City of Houston and Tyler Technologies, Inc., formeriy Digital Health Department, Inc., for Software Product License and Software
Product Support Services to extend the agreement through December 31, 2018 and amending Ordinance No. 2013-0925 to increase
the contract amount by $85,074.70 increasing the maximum contract amount to $606,846.01. This additional year will allow HHD to
work with Strategic Procurement to enter into a new contract for these services.

This contract provides continuing maintenance and support for existing applications used by HHD. The contract alse inciudes the
development of additional online web-based applications. The potential additional online web-based applications include but are not
limited fo, a redesigned public access portal, a portal that allows facility operators to log into and manage certain account features,
view and print inspection reports and invoices, and perhaps also an enhanced off line version of the web-based application. This
software product is presently used daily by most environmental investigators and sanitarians and upon completion of the new
developments will be in use by virtually all environmental investigators and sanitarians.

The Environmental Health Data Management System is used by the Environmental Health Division of HHD in connection with
inspections, complaints, investigations and related activities at various food establishments, mobile food units, restaurants, commercial
swimming pools, ambulances, special waste generators and the registration of potential emissions generators.

Fiscal Note: Funding for this item is included in the FY2018 adopted budget, Therefore, no fiscal note is required as stated in the
Financial Policy Ord. 2014-1078.

ESTIMATED SPENDING AUTHORITY
FY18 FY19 Total Amount
$47,637.35 $47,537.35 $95,074.70

3

Stephen L, Williams M.Ed,, MPA Director

Prior Council Action:
ORD - 2013-0825 (11/2013)

Amount of Funding:

$13,856.84 - Swimming Pool Safety Fund (2009)

$75,217.86 - Health Special Revenue Fund {2002)

$ 6,000.00 - Special Waste Transportation and Inspection (2423)

Contact Information:
Porfirio Villarreal
Telephone: §32-393-5041; 713-826-5695

ATTACHMENTS:

Descripfion Type

Signed Covershest Signed Cover sheet
Sianed Amendment Contract/Exhibit
Tax Report h ST Contract/Exhibit

https://houston.novusagenda.com/AgendaWeb/CoverSheet.aspx?ItemID=12610 1/19/2018



Ttem Coversheet . . - Page2of2

Fair Campaign Ordinance ] Contract/Exhibit

-~ Affidavit of Ownership or Contrel - co— - s A ContrackExhibit - - -
Financial Fund Backup Material
Ievised ordin ) - Ordinance/Resolution/Motion

https://houston.novusagenda.com/AgendaWeb/CoverSheet.aspx?ItemID=12610 1/19/2018



